

SUTRISNO, MD. PhD. OG (REI)

Education:

- 1. Doctoral Program, Brawijaya University Faculty of Medicine Indonesia
- 2. Reproductive Endocrinology Infertility Consultant Airlangga University Faculty of Medicine Indonesia
- 3. Obstetrics and Gynecology Specialist, Airlangga University Faculty of Medicine Indonesia
- 4. Medical Doctor, Brawijaya University Faculty of Medicine Indonesia
- Fellow in Gynecology Laparoscopy from IGES FKUA Surabaya, Laparoscopic hospital India, Hanoi Vietnam, Kiel Germany

Current Position:

- 1. Researcher and Senior lecturer Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology in Brawijaya University Faculty of Medicine, Malang, Indonesia
- 2. Director of Magister Midwifery program, Brawijaya University Faculty of Medicine
- 3. Chairman of Medical Doctor Association (IDI) Province Jawa Timur, Indonesia (2020 2026)
- 4. Chairman of Obstetrics and Gynecology Association (POGI) Malang, Indonesia (2020 2026)
- 5. Editor in Chief, Asian Journal of Health Research (a-jhr)
- 6. President elect of Indonesian Menopausal Society (PERMINESIA)